

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Road Improvements on
Briggs Road and Baxter Road, North of
the City of Murrieta**

Advertised: April 10, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.50)
Addenda: 1(4/25/12), 2(5/1/12), 3(5/3/12)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 9, 2012

Project No. C2-156, MS 4089, IP060030

	Company Name	Base Bid	Alt. 1 Bid Sch. (Brookfield LLC)	Alt. 2 Bid Sch. (EMWD Option 1)	Alt. 3 Bid Sch. (EMWD Option 2)	Total
	COUNTY'S ESTIMATE	2,145,608.20	184,409.40	174,625.00	359,095.00	\$2,863,737.60
1	Mamco, Inc.	2,439,276.40	221,998.60	218,600.00	505,125.00	\$3,385,000.00
2	Cooley Construction, Inc.	2,813,018.46	280,361.62	419,000.00	755,620.00	\$4,268,000.08
3	Road Builders, Inc.	3,205,778.70	253,982.05	380,042.00	674,953.50	\$4,514,756.25
4	Heartland Grading, Inc.	3,266,658.06	303,840.14	402,815.00	715,123.00	\$4,688,436.20
5	FM & Sons, Inc.	2,980,977.50	315,812.40	600,120.00	946,400.00	\$4,843,309.90
6	Utah Pacific Construction Company	4,969,794.00	464,620.00	123,657.00	359,205.00	\$5,917,276.00
7	Southern California Grading, Inc.	4,288,589.20	301,627.27	551,430.00	859,005.00	\$6,000,651.47
8	Hillcrest Contracting	5,111,892.54	310,931.38	449,820.00	784,100.00	\$6,656,743.92
<i>Average Bid Total Price</i>						\$5,034,271.73

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: ROAD IMPROVEMENTS ON BRIGGS ROAD AND
BAXTER ROAD, NORTH OF THE CITY OF MURRIETA**

Advertised: April 10, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.50)

Addenda: 1(4/25/12), 2(5/1/12), 3(5/3/12)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 9, 2012

PROJECT NO. C2-0156, MS 4089, IP060030

BASE BID						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Mamco, Inc. Riverside, CA 92504	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	144,220	4.00	576,880.00	4.10	591,302.00
2	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	Like 2	CY	10,371	15.00	155,565.00	24.50	254,089.50
3	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	Like 3	TON	5,793	70.00	405,510.00	69.00	399,717.00
4	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4-TON, METHOD B)	Like 4	CY	46	40.00	1,840.00	90.00	4,140.00
5	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) [8"]	Like 5	LF	10,712	0.40	4,284.80	0.40	4,284.80
6	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	NA	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
7	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	NA	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	26,482.64	26,482.64
8	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	NA	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00
9	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	NA	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
10	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	NA	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
11	000001	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
12	000001	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
13	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.12')	NA	SQFT	352	8.00	2,816.00	1.70	598.40
14	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	NA	LF	1,495	10.00	14,950.00	12.00	17,940.00
15	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	NA	LF	3,200	12.00	38,400.00	12.50	40,000.00
16	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	NA	EA	7	1,500.00	10,500.00	1,350.00	9,450.00
17	731521	MINOR CONCRETE SIDEWALK (CRS401)	NA	SQFT	27,534	4.00	110,136.00	2.25	61,951.50
18	731521A	MINOR CONCRETE SIDEWALK (CRS404)	NA	SQFT	4,459	5.00	22,295.00	2.50	11,147.50
19	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVE APPROACH)	NA	SQFT	2,592	5.00	12,960.00	4.00	10,368.00
20	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	NA	SQFT	1,399	5.00	6,995.00	4.00	5,596.00
21	120120A	BARRICADE (CRS 810)	NA	LF	108	75.00	8,100.00	75.00	8,100.00
22	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [V-DITCH]	NA	LF	722	6.00	4,332.00	18.00	12,996.00
23	510520	MINOR CONCRETE (CONCRETE DRAIN)[DOWN-DRAIN]	NA	LF	54	5.00	270.00	50.00	2,700.00
24	840666	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (2-COAT)	NA	SQFT	1,316	0.60	789.60	2.60	3,421.60
25	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	NA	EA	70	200.00	14,000.00	235.00	16,450.00
26	820108	DELINEATOR (CLASS 2) [Type F]	NA	EA	17	60.00	1,020.00	45.00	765.00
27	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) [4"]	NA	LF	4,712	0.20	942.40	0.33	1,554.96
28	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) [12"]	NA	LF	454	0.60	272.40	2.25	1,021.50
29	000003	WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS	NA	LS	1	250,000.00	250,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
30	000003	SEWER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS	NA	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	57,000.00	57,000.00
31	000003	STORM DRAIN SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS	NA	LS	1	250,000.00	250,000.00	440,000.00	440,000.00
32	015601	STREET NAME SIGN (CRS 816)	NA	EA	3	250.00	750.00	400.00	1,200.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: ROAD IMPROVEMENTS ON BRIGGS ROAD AND
BAXTER ROAD, NORTH OF THE CITY OF MURRIETA**

Advertised: April 10, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.50)

Addenda: 1(4/25/12), 2(5/1/12), 3(5/3/12)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 9, 2012

PROJECT NO. C2-0156, MS 4089, IP060030

BASE BID (CONTINUED)						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Mamco, Inc. Riverside, CA 92504	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
33	190161	ROCK EXCAVATION	NA	FA	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
34	000003	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	NA	FA	1	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00
35	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	NA	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
		SUBTOTAL (Base Bid) ITEMS 1-35					2,145,608.20		2,439,276.40
ALTERNATE 1 BID SCHEDULE (BROOKFIELD LLC)						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Mamco, Inc. Riverside, CA 92504	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
36	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	247	4.00	988.00	4.10	1,012.70
37	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	Like 2	CY	781	15.00	11,715.00	24.50	19,134.50
38	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	Like 3	TON	432	70.00	30,240.00	69.00	29,808.00
39	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4-TON, METHOD B)	Like 4	CY	22	40.00	880.00	90.00	1,980.00
40	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) [8"]	Like 5	LF	2,066	0.40	826.40	0.40	826.40
41	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	NA	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	250.00	250.00
42	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	NA	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
43	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	NA	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	200.00	200.00
44	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	NA	LS	1	4,940.00	4,940.00	300.00	300.00
45	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	NA	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	200.00	200.00
46	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	NA	LF	318	60.00	19,080.00	69.00	21,942.00
47	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	NA	LF	291	70.00	20,370.00	80.00	23,280.00
48	650026	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	NA	LF	420	90.00	37,800.00	120.00	50,400.00
49	017104A	JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2	NA	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
50	017101A	MANHOLE NO. 1	NA	EA	3	2,700.00	8,100.00	3,100.00	9,300.00
51	015101A	CONCRETE COLLAR	NA	EA	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	500.00	1,000.00
52	000003	INCLIND TRASH RACK	NA	EA	1	400.00	400.00	3,300.00	3,300.00
53	000003	8" SDR35 P.V.C. SEWER	NA	LF	985	30.00	29,550.00	45.00	44,325.00
54	000003	STANDARD MANHOLE [SEWER]	NA	EA	2	2,500.00	5,000.00	3,900.00	7,800.00
55	000003	END PLUG [SEWER]	NA	EA	2	60.00	120.00	150.00	300.00
56	510535	MINOR CONCRETE (HEADWALL)	NA	CY	4	600.00	2,400.00	660.00	2,640.00
		SUBTOTAL (Alternate 1) ITEM 36-56					184,409.40		221,998.60

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: ROAD IMPROVEMENTS ON BRIGGS ROAD AND
BAXTER ROAD, NORTH OF THE CITY OF MURRIETA**

Advertised: April 10, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.50)

Addenda: 1(4/25/12), 2(5/1/12), 3(5/3/12)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 9, 2012

PROJECT NO. C2-0156, MS 4089, IP060030

ALTERNATE 2 BID SCHEDULE (EMWD OPTION 1)						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Mamco, Inc. Riverside, CA 92504	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
57	000003	8" SDR35 PVC SEWER	NA	LF	1,945	30.00	58,350.00	45.00	87,525.00
58	000003	12" C-900 PVC WATER	NA	LF	3,385	31.00	104,935.00	35.00	118,475.00
59	000003	12" MISC. FITTINGS (WATER)	NA	EA	12	320.00	3,840.00	300.00	3,600.00
60	000003	12" GATE VALVE	NA	EA	6	1,250.00	7,500.00	1,500.00	9,000.00
		SUBTOTAL (Alternate 2) ITEM 57-60					174,625.00		218,600.00
ALTERNATE 3 BID SCHEDULE (EMWD OPTION 2)						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Mamco, Inc. Riverside, CA 92504	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
61	000003	18" VITRIFIED CLAY PIPE (VCP) SEWER	NA	LF	1,945	65.00	126,425.00	85.00	165,325.00
62	000003	18" C-905 PVC WATER	NA	LF	3,385	62.00	209,870.00	80.00	270,800.00
63	000003	18" MISC. FITTINGS (WATER)	NA	EA	12	650.00	7,800.00	750.00	9,000.00
64	000003	18" GATE VALVE	NA	EA	6	2,500.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	60,000.00
		SUBTOTAL (Alternate 3) ITEM 61-64					359,095.00		505,125.00
		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-64					2,863,737.60		3,385,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: ROAD IMPROVEMENTS ON BRIGGS ROAD AND
BAXTER ROAD, NORTH OF THE CITY OF MURRIETA**

Advertised: April 10, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.50)

Addenda: 1(4/25/12), 2(5/1/12), 3(5/3/12)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 9, 2012

PROJECT NO. C2-0156, MS 4089, IP060030

BASE BID						2 Cooley Construction, Inc. Hesperia, CA 92340		3 Road Builders, Inc. National City, CA 91950	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	144,220	5.10	735,522.00	4.20	605,724.00
2	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	Like 2	CY	10,371	22.50	233,347.50	15.00	155,565.00
3	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	Like 3	TON	5,793	74.00	428,682.00	67.60	391,606.80
4	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4-TON, METHOD B)	Like 4	CY	46	107.00	4,922.00	78.00	3,588.00
5	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) [8"]	Like 5	LF	10,712	0.37	3,963.44	0.60	6,427.20
6	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	NA	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	12,800.00	12,800.00
7	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	NA	LS	1	27,000.00	27,000.00	33,300.00	33,300.00
8	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	NA	LS	1	38,000.00	38,000.00	10,100.00	10,100.00
9	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	NA	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	16,200.00	16,200.00
10	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	NA	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,600.00	3,600.00
11	000001	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
12	000001	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
13	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.12')	NA	SQFT	352	2.05	721.60	7.80	2,745.60
14	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	NA	LF	1,495	16.00	23,920.00	11.60	17,342.00
15	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	NA	LF	3,200	12.20	39,040.00	14.00	44,800.00
16	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	NA	EA	7	1,640.00	11,480.00	666.00	4,662.00
17	731521	MINOR CONCRETE SIDEWALK (CRS401)	NA	SQFT	27,534	3.14	86,456.76	2.60	71,588.40
18	731521A	MINOR CONCRETE SIDEWALK (CRS404)	NA	SQFT	4,459	3.40	15,160.60	3.65	16,275.35
19	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVE APPROACH)	NA	SQFT	2,592	4.20	10,886.40	5.55	14,385.60
20	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	NA	SQFT	1,399	6.80	9,513.20	8.55	11,961.45
21	120120A	BARRICADE (CRS 810)	NA	LF	108	66.00	7,128.00	64.00	6,912.00
22	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [V-DITCH]	NA	LF	722	24.00	17,328.00	22.00	15,884.00
23	510520	MINOR CONCRETE (CONCRETE DRAIN)[DOWN-DRAIN]	NA	LF	54	22.30	1,204.20	133.00	7,182.00
24	840666	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (2-COAT)	NA	SQFT	1,316	2.50	3,290.00	2.10	2,763.60
25	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	NA	EA	70	230.00	16,100.00	229.00	16,030.00
26	820108	DELINEATOR (CLASS 2) [Type F]	NA	EA	17	42.50	722.50	57.50	977.50
27	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) [4"]	NA	LF	4,712	0.32	1,507.84	0.40	1,884.80
28	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) [12"]	NA	LF	454	2.23	1,012.42	2.10	953.40
29	000003	WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS	NA	LS	1	281,000.00	281,000.00	680,500.00	680,500.00
30	000003	SEWER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS	NA	LS	1	104,000.00	104,000.00	389,000.00	389,000.00
31	000003	STORM DRAIN SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS	NA	LS	1	485,000.00	485,000.00	460,000.00	460,000.00
32	015601	STREET NAME SIGN (CRS 816)	NA	EA	3	370.00	1,110.00	340.00	1,020.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: ROAD IMPROVEMENTS ON BRIGGS ROAD AND
BAXTER ROAD, NORTH OF THE CITY OF MURRIETA**

Advertised: April 10, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.50)

Addenda: 1(4/25/12), 2(5/1/12), 3(5/3/12)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 9, 2012

PROJECT NO. C2-0156, MS 4089, IP060030

BASE BID (CONTINUED)						2 Cooley Construction, Inc. Hesperia, CA 92340		3 Road Builders, Inc. National City, CA 91950	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
33	190161	ROCK EXCAVATION	NA	FA	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
34	000003	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	NA	FA	1	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00
35	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	NA	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
		SUBTOTAL (Base Bid) ITEMS 1-35					2,813,018.46		3,205,778.70
ALTERNATE 1 BID SCHEDULE (BROOKFIELD LLC)						2 Cooley Construction, Inc. Hesperia, CA 92340		3 Road Builders, Inc. National City, CA 91950	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
36	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	247	5.10	1,259.70	4.20	1,037.40
37	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	Like 2	CY	781	22.50	17,572.50	15.00	11,715.00
38	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	Like 3	TON	432	74.00	31,968.00	67.60	29,203.20
39	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4-TON, METHOD B)	Like 4	CY	22	107.00	2,354.00	78.00	1,716.00
40	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) [8"]	Like 5	LF	2,066	0.37	764.42	0.60	1,239.60
41	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	NA	LS	1	860.00	860.00	1.10	1.10
42	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	NA	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	1.10	1.10
43	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	NA	LS	1	2,770.00	2,770.00	1.10	1.10
44	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	NA	LS	1	1,750.00	1,750.00	1.10	1.10
45	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	NA	LS	1	530.00	530.00	3,600.00	3,600.00
46	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	NA	LF	318	75.00	23,850.00	62.50	19,875.00
47	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	NA	LF	291	105.00	30,555.00	68.70	19,991.70
48	650026	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	NA	LF	420	107.00	44,940.00	100.70	42,294.00
49	017104A	JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2	NA	EA	1	2,700.00	2,700.00	3,200.00	3,200.00
50	017101A	MANHOLE NO. 1	NA	EA	3	5,600.00	16,800.00	6,023.00	18,069.00
51	015101A	CONCRETE COLLAR	NA	EA	2	560.00	1,120.00	721.00	1,442.00
52	000003	INCLIND TRASH RACK	NA	EA	1	2,150.00	2,150.00	4,430.00	4,430.00
53	000003	8" SDR35 P.V.C. SEWER	NA	LF	985	69.00	67,965.00	80.75	79,538.75
54	000003	STANDARD MANHOLE [SEWER]	NA	EA	2	5,900.00	11,800.00	3,680.00	7,360.00
55	000003	END PLUG [SEWER]	NA	EA	2	26.50	53.00	53.00	106.00
56	510535	MINOR CONCRETE (HEADWALL)	NA	CY	4	2,900.00	11,600.00	2,290.00	9,160.00
		SUBTOTAL (Alternate 1 ITEM 36-56					280,361.62		253,982.05

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: ROAD IMPROVEMENTS ON BRIGGS ROAD AND
BAXTER ROAD, NORTH OF THE CITY OF MURRIETA**

Advertised: April 10, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.50)

Addenda: 1(4/25/12), 2(5/1/12), 3(5/3/12)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 9, 2012

PROJECT NO. C2-0156, MS 4089, IP060030

ALTERNATE 2 BID SCHEDULE (EMWD OPTION 1)						2 Cooley Construction, Inc. Hesperia, CA 92340		3 Road Builders, Inc. National City, CA 91950	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
57	000003	8" SDR35 PVC SEWER	NA	LF	1,945	88.00	171,160.00	97.20	189,054.00
58	000003	12" C-900 PVC WATER	NA	LF	3,385	64.00	216,640.00	48.80	165,188.00
59	000003	12" MISC. FITTINGS (WATER)	NA	EA	12	800.00	9,600.00	485.00	5,820.00
60	000003	12" GATE VALVE	NA	EA	6	3,600.00	21,600.00	3,330.00	19,980.00
		SUBTOTAL (Alternate 2) ITEM 57-60					419,000.00		380,042.00
ALTERNATE 3 BID SCHEDULE (EMWD OPTION 2)						2 Cooley Construction, Inc. Hesperia, CA 92340		3 Road Builders, Inc. National City, CA 91950	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
61	000003	18" VITRIFIED CLAY PIPE (VCP) SEWER	NA	LF	1,945	138.00	268,410.00	145.50	282,997.50
62	000003	18" C-905 PVC WATER	NA	LF	3,385	106.00	358,810.00	84.00	284,340.00
63	000003	18" MISC. FITTINGS (WATER)	NA	EA	12	1,500.00	18,000.00	751.00	9,012.00
64	000003	18" GATE VALVE	NA	EA	6	18,400.00	110,400.00	16,434.00	98,604.00
		SUBTOTAL (Alternate 3) ITEM 61-64					755,620.00		674,953.50
		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-64					4,268,000.08		4,514,756.25

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: ROAD IMPROVEMENTS ON BRIGGS ROAD AND
BAXTER ROAD, NORTH OF THE CITY OF MURRIETA**

Advertised: April 10, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.50)

Addenda: 1(4/25/12), 2(5/1/12), 3(5/3/12)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 9, 2012

PROJECT NO. C2-0156, MS 4089, IP060030

BASE BID						4 Heartland Grading Carlsbad, CA 92010		5 FM & Sons, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	144,220	3.50	504,770.00	3.10	447,082.00
2	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	Like 2	CY	10,371	29.33	304,181.43	22.50	233,347.50
3	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	Like 3	TON	5,793	71.02	411,418.86	71.90	416,516.70
4	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4-TON, METHOD B)	Like 4	CY	46	106.00	4,876.00	133.00	6,118.00
5	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) [8"]	Like 5	LF	10,712	0.58	6,212.96	0.40	4,284.80
6	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	NA	LS	1	9,000.00	9,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
7	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	NA	LS	1	45,225.00	45,225.00	20,500.00	20,500.00
8	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	NA	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	7,600.00	7,600.00
9	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	NA	LS	1	9,000.00	9,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
10	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	NA	LS	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	26,000.00	26,000.00
11	000001	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
12	000001	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
13	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.12')	NA	SQFT	352	13.25	4,664.00	9.00	3,168.00
14	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	NA	LF	1,495	13.78	20,601.10	14.00	20,930.00
15	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	NA	LF	3,200	11.24	35,968.00	14.00	44,800.00
16	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	NA	EA	7	1,220.00	8,540.00	1,200.00	8,400.00
17	731521	MINOR CONCRETE SIDEWALK (CRS401)	NA	SQFT	27,534	2.44	67,182.96	2.70	74,341.80
18	731521A	MINOR CONCRETE SIDEWALK (CRS404)	NA	SQFT	4,459	2.60	11,593.40	2.70	12,039.30
19	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVE APPROACH)	NA	SQFT	2,592	3.82	9,901.44	6.00	15,552.00
20	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	NA	SQFT	1,399	6.15	8,603.85	6.00	8,394.00
21	120120A	BARRICADE (CRS 810)	NA	LF	108	32.00	3,456.00	105.00	11,340.00
22	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [V-DITCH]	NA	LF	722	19.85	14,331.70	20.00	14,440.00
23	510520	MINOR CONCRETE (CONCRETE DRAIN)[DOWN-DRAIN]	NA	LF	54	22.30	1,204.20	23.00	1,242.00
24	840666	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (2-COAT)	NA	SQFT	1,316	2.39	3,145.24	2.60	3,421.60
25	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	NA	EA	70	228.00	15,960.00	235.00	16,450.00
26	820108	DELINEATOR (CLASS 2) [Type F]	NA	EA	17	48.00	816.00	50.00	850.00
27	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) [4"]	NA	LF	4,712	0.37	1,743.44	0.40	1,884.80
28	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) [12"]	NA	LF	454	2.12	962.48	2.50	1,135.00
29	000003	WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS	NA	LS	1	693,540.00	693,540.00	450,000.00	450,000.00
30	000003	SEWER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS	NA	LS	1	396,300.00	396,300.00	340,000.00	340,000.00
31	000003	STORM DRAIN SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS	NA	LS	1	453,435.00	453,435.00	535,000.00	535,000.00
32	015601	STREET NAME SIGN (CRS 816)	NA	EA	3	175.00	525.00	380.00	1,140.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: ROAD IMPROVEMENTS ON BRIGGS ROAD AND
BAXTER ROAD, NORTH OF THE CITY OF MURRIETA**

Advertised: April 10, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.50)

Addenda: 1(4/25/12), 2(5/1/12), 3(5/3/12)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 9, 2012

PROJECT NO. C2-0156, MS 4089, IP060030

BASE BID (CONTINUED)						4 Heartland Grading Carlsbad, CA 92010		5 FM & Sons, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
33	190161	ROCK EXCAVATION	NA	FA	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
34	000003	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	NA	FA	1	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00
35	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	NA	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
		SUBTOTAL (Base Bid) ITEMS 1-35					3,266,658.06		2,980,977.50
ALTERNATE 1 BID SCHEDULE (BROOKFIELD LLC)						4 Heartland Grading Carlsbad, CA 92010		5 FM & Sons, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
36	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	247	3.50	864.50	3.10	765.70
37	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	Like 2	CY	781	29.33	22,906.73	22.50	17,572.50
38	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	Like 3	TON	432	71.02	30,680.64	71.90	31,060.80
39	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4-TON, METHOD B)	Like 4	CY	22	106.00	2,332.00	133.00	2,926.00
40	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) [8"]	Like 5	LF	2,066	0.58	1,198.28	0.40	826.40
41	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	NA	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,700.00	1,700.00
42	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	NA	LS	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
43	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	NA	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
44	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	NA	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
45	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	NA	LS	1	500.00	500.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
46	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	NA	LF	318	63.63	20,234.34	99.00	31,482.00
47	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	NA	LF	291	70.00	20,370.00	130.00	37,830.00
48	650026	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	NA	LF	420	102.60	43,092.00	155.00	65,100.00
49	017104A	JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2	NA	EA	1	3,275.00	3,275.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
50	017101A	MANHOLE NO. 1	NA	EA	3	6,140.00	18,420.00	4,300.00	12,900.00
51	015101A	CONCRETE COLLAR	NA	EA	2	735.00	1,470.00	930.00	1,860.00
52	000003	INCLIND TRASH RACK	NA	EA	1	4,515.00	4,515.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
53	000003	8" SDR35 P.V.C. SEWER	NA	LF	985	82.29	81,055.65	85.00	83,725.00
54	000003	STANDARD MANHOLE [SEWER]	NA	EA	2	3,750.00	7,500.00	4,000.00	8,000.00
55	000003	END PLUG [SEWER]	NA	EA	2	53.00	106.00	82.00	164.00
56	510535	MINOR CONCRETE (HEADWALL)	NA	CY	4	9,330.00	37,320.00	1,400.00	5,600.00
		SUBTOTAL (Alternate 1) ITEM 36-56					303,840.14		315,812.40

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: ROAD IMPROVEMENTS ON BRIGGS ROAD AND
BAXTER ROAD, NORTH OF THE CITY OF MURRIETA**

Advertised: April 10, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.50)

Addenda: 1(4/25/12), 2(5/1/12), 3(5/3/12)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 9, 2012

PROJECT NO. C2-0156, MS 4089, IP060030

ALTERNATE 2 BID SCHEDULE (EMWD OPTION 1)						4 Heartland Grading Carlsbad, CA 92010		5 FM & Sons, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
57	000003	8" SDR35 PVC SEWER	NA	LF	1,945	103.04	200,412.80	110.00	213,950.00
58	000003	12" C-900 PVC WATER	NA	LF	3,385	51.72	175,072.20	106.00	358,810.00
59	000003	12" MISC. FITTINGS (WATER)	NA	EA	12	515.00	6,180.00	630.00	7,560.00
60	000003	12" GATE VALVE	NA	EA	6	3,525.00	21,150.00	3,300.00	19,800.00
		SUBTOTAL (Alternate 2) ITEM 57-60					402,815.00		600,120.00
ALTERNATE 3 BID SCHEDULE (EMWD OPTION 2)						4 Heartland Grading Carlsbad, CA 92010		5 FM & Sons, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
61	000003	18" VITRIFIED CLAY PIPE (VCP) SEWER	NA	LF	1,945	154.19	299,899.55	180.00	350,100.00
62	000003	18" C-905 PVC WATER	NA	LF	3,385	88.97	301,163.45	140.00	473,900.00
63	000003	18" MISC. FITTINGS (WATER)	NA	EA	12	795.00	9,540.00	1,200.00	14,400.00
64	000003	18" GATE VALVE	NA	EA	6	17,420.00	104,520.00	18,000.00	108,000.00
		SUBTOTAL (Alternate 3) ITEM 61-64					715,123.00		946,400.00
		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-64					4,688,436.20		4,843,309.90

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: ROAD IMPROVEMENTS ON BRIGGS ROAD AND
BAXTER ROAD, NORTH OF THE CITY OF MURRIETA**

Advertised: April 10, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.50)

Addenda: 1(4/25/12), 2(5/1/12), 3(5/3/12)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 9, 2012

PROJECT NO. C2-0156, MS 4089, IP060030

BASE BID						6 Utah Pacific Construction Murrieta, CA 92562		7 Southern California Grading Irvine, CA 92606	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	144,220	11.00	1,586,420.00	3.60	519,192.00
2	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	Like 2	CY	10,371	47.00	487,437.00	28.00	290,388.00
3	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	Like 3	TON	5,793	77.00	446,061.00	72.00	417,096.00
4	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4-TON, METHOD B)	Like 4	CY	46	130.00	5,980.00	207.00	9,522.00
5	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) [8"]	Like 5	LF	10,712	0.50	5,356.00	0.60	6,427.20
6	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	NA	LS	1	55,000.00	55,000.00	39,068.00	39,068.00
7	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	NA	LS	1	39,000.00	39,000.00	36,607.00	36,607.00
8	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	NA	LS	1	54,000.00	54,000.00	153,898.00	153,898.00
9	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	NA	LS	1	117,000.00	117,000.00	104,493.00	104,493.00
10	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	NA	LS	1	18,000.00	18,000.00	98,761.00	98,761.00
11	000001	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
12	000001	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
13	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.12')	NA	SQFT	352	9.00	3,168.00	4.25	1,496.00
14	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	NA	LF	1,495	11.00	16,445.00	22.80	34,086.00
15	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	NA	LF	3,200	12.00	38,400.00	20.00	64,000.00
16	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	NA	EA	7	1,500.00	10,500.00	4,187.00	29,309.00
17	731521	MINOR CONCRETE SIDEWALK (CRS401)	NA	SQFT	27,534	3.00	82,602.00	5.50	151,437.00
18	731521A	MINOR CONCRETE SIDEWALK (CRS404)	NA	SQFT	4,459	3.00	13,377.00	8.00	35,672.00
19	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVE APPROACH)	NA	SQFT	2,592	7.00	18,144.00	9.00	23,328.00
20	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	NA	SQFT	1,399	9.00	12,591.00	14.00	19,586.00
21	120120A	BARRICADE (CRS 810)	NA	LF	108	66.00	7,128.00	64.00	6,912.00
22	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [V-DITCH]	NA	LF	722	19.00	13,718.00	19.00	13,718.00
23	510520	MINOR CONCRETE (CONCRETE DRAIN)[DOWN-DRAIN]	NA	LF	54	26.00	1,404.00	22.00	1,188.00
24	840666	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (2-COAT)	NA	SQFT	1,316	5.00	6,580.00	2.00	2,632.00
25	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	NA	EA	70	250.00	17,500.00	231.00	16,170.00
26	820108	DELINEATOR (CLASS 2) [Type F]	NA	EA	17	38.00	646.00	131.00	2,227.00
27	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) [4"]	NA	LF	4,712	0.40	1,884.80	0.50	2,356.00
28	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) [12"]	NA	LF	454	4.30	1,952.20	2.00	908.00
29	000003	WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS	NA	LS	1	523,000.00	523,000.00	555,118.00	555,118.00
30	000003	SEWER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS	NA	LS	1	429,000.00	429,000.00	507,904.00	507,904.00
31	000003	STORM DRAIN SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS	NA	LS	1	756,000.00	756,000.00	944,067.00	944,067.00
32	015601	STREET NAME SIGN (CRS 816)	NA	EA	3	500.00	1,500.00	341.00	1,023.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: ROAD IMPROVEMENTS ON BRIGGS ROAD AND
BAXTER ROAD, NORTH OF THE CITY OF MURRIETA**

Advertised: April 10, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.50)

Addenda: 1(4/25/12), 2(5/1/12), 3(5/3/12)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 9, 2012

PROJECT NO. C2-0156, MS 4089, IP060030

BASE BID (CONTINUED)						6 Utah Pacific Construction Murrieta, CA 92562		7 Southern California Grading Irvine, CA 92606	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
33	190161	ROCK EXCAVATION	NA	FA	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
34	000003	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	NA	FA	1	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00
35	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	NA	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
		SUBTOTAL (Base Bid) ITEMS 1-35					4,969,794.00		4,288,589.20
ALTERNATE 1 BID SCHEDULE (BROOKFIELD LLC)						6 Utah Pacific Construction Murrieta, CA 92562		7 Southern California Grading Irvine, CA 92606	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
36	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	247	11.00	2,717.00	3.60	889.20
37	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	Like 2	CY	781	47.00	36,707.00	28.00	21,868.00
38	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	Like 3	TON	432	77.00	33,264.00	72.00	31,104.00
39	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4-TON, METHOD B)	Like 4	CY	22	130.00	2,860.00	207.00	4,554.00
40	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) [8"]	Like 5	LF	2,066	0.50	1,033.00	0.60	1,239.60
41	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	NA	LS	1	8,200.00	8,200.00	575.00	575.00
42	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	NA	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	575.00	575.00
43	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	NA	LS	1	18,000.00	18,000.00	575.00	575.00
44	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	NA	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	575.00	575.00
45	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	NA	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	575.00	575.00
46	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	NA	LF	318	109.00	34,662.00	94.24	29,968.32
47	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	NA	LF	291	142.00	41,322.00	123.90	36,054.90
48	650026	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	NA	LF	420	197.00	82,740.00	145.95	61,299.00
49	017104A	JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2	NA	EA	1	3,300.00	3,300.00	1,995.00	1,995.00
50	017101A	MANHOLE NO. 1	NA	EA	3	7,000.00	21,000.00	4,173.75	12,521.25
51	015101A	CONCRETE COLLAR	NA	EA	2	425.00	850.00	892.50	1,785.00
52	000003	INCLIND TRASH RACK	NA	EA	1	2,600.00	2,600.00	3,727.50	3,727.50
53	000003	8" SDR35 P.V.C. SEWER	NA	LF	985	131.00	129,035.00	80.00	78,800.00
54	000003	STANDARD MANHOLE [SEWER]	NA	EA	2	6,300.00	12,600.00	3,780.00	7,560.00
55	000003	END PLUG [SEWER]	NA	EA	2	365.00	730.00	78.75	157.50
56	510535	MINOR CONCRETE (HEADWALL)	NA	CY	4	2,000.00	8,000.00	1,307.25	5,229.00
		SUBTOTAL (Alternate 1) ITEM 36-56					464,620.00		301,627.27

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: ROAD IMPROVEMENTS ON BRIGGS ROAD AND
BAXTER ROAD, NORTH OF THE CITY OF MURRIETA**

Advertised: April 10, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.50)

Addenda: 1(4/25/12), 2(5/1/12), 3(5/3/12)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 9, 2012

PROJECT NO. C2-0156, MS 4089, IP060030

ALTERNATE 2 BID SCHEDULE (EMWD OPTION 1)						6 Utah Pacific Construction Murrieta, CA 92562		7 Southern California Grading Irvine, CA 92606	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
57	000003	8" SDR35 PVC SEWER	NA	LF	1,945	10.00	19,450.00	100.00	194,500.00
58	000003	12" C-900 PVC WATER	NA	LF	3,385	23.00	77,855.00	98.00	331,730.00
59	000003	12" MISC. FITTINGS (WATER)	NA	EA	12	700.00	8,400.00	577.50	6,930.00
60	000003	12" GATE VALVE	NA	EA	6	2,992.00	17,952.00	3,045.00	18,270.00
		SUBTOTAL (Alternate 2) ITEM 57-60					123,657.00		551,430.00
ALTERNATE 3 BID SCHEDULE (EMWD OPTION 2)						6 Utah Pacific Construction Murrieta, CA 92562		7 Southern California Grading Irvine, CA 92606	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
61	000003	18" VITRIFIED CLAY PIPE (VCP) SEWER	NA	LF	1,945	40.00	77,800.00	159.00	309,255.00
62	000003	18" C-905 PVC WATER	NA	LF	3,385	53.00	179,405.00	129.00	436,665.00
63	000003	18" MISC. FITTINGS (WATER)	NA	EA	12	2,250.00	27,000.00	1,102.50	13,230.00
64	000003	18" GATE VALVE	NA	EA	6	12,500.00	75,000.00	16,642.50	99,855.00
		SUBTOTAL (Alternate 3) ITEM 61-64					359,205.00		859,005.00
		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-64					5,917,276.00		6,000,651.47

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: ROAD IMPROVEMENTS ON BRIGGS ROAD AND
BAXTER ROAD, NORTH OF THE CITY OF MURRIETA**

Advertised: April 10, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.50)

Addenda: 1(4/25/12), 2(5/1/12), 3(5/3/12)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 9, 2012

PROJECT NO. C2-0156, MS 4089, IP060030

BASE BID						8 Hillcrest Contracting Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	144,220	13.00	1,874,860.00
2	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	Like 2	CY	10,371	29.00	300,759.00
3	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	Like 3	TON	5,793	72.00	417,096.00
4	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4-TON, METHOD B)	Like 4	CY	46	106.00	4,876.00
5	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) [8"]	Like 5	LF	10,712	0.37	3,963.44
6	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	NA	LS	1	64,000.00	64,000.00
7	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	NA	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00
8	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	NA	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00
9	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	NA	LS	1	1,050,000.00	1,050,000.00
10	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	NA	LS	1	23,300.00	23,300.00
11	000001	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
12	000001	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
13	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.12')	NA	SQFT	352	11.80	4,153.60
14	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	NA	LF	1,495	15.80	23,621.00
15	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	NA	LF	3,200	13.20	42,240.00
16	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	NA	EA	7	2,760.00	19,320.00
17	731521	MINOR CONCRETE SIDEWALK (CRS401)	NA	SQFT	27,534	2.86	78,747.24
18	731521A	MINOR CONCRETE SIDEWALK (CRS404)	NA	SQFT	4,459	3.50	15,606.50
19	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVE APPROACH)	NA	SQFT	2,592	4.90	12,700.80
20	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	NA	SQFT	1,399	7.30	10,212.70
21	120120A	BARRICADE (CRS 810)	NA	LF	108	65.00	7,020.00
22	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [V-DITCH]	NA	LF	722	20.00	14,440.00
23	510520	MINOR CONCRETE (CONCRETE DRAIN)[DOWN-DRAIN]	NA	LF	54	23.00	1,242.00
24	840666	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (2-COAT)	NA	SQFT	1,316	2.50	3,290.00
25	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	NA	EA	70	230.00	16,100.00
26	820108	DELINEATOR (CLASS 2) [Type F]	NA	EA	17	42.00	714.00
27	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) [4"]	NA	LF	4,712	0.32	1,507.84
28	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) [12"]	NA	LF	454	2.23	1,012.42
29	000003	WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS	NA	LS	1	270,000.00	270,000.00
30	000003	SEWER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS	NA	LS	1	90,000.00	90,000.00
31	000003	STORM DRAIN SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS	NA	LS	1	500,000.00	500,000.00
32	015601	STREET NAME SIGN (CRS 816)	NA	EA	3	370.00	1,110.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: ROAD IMPROVEMENTS ON BRIGGS ROAD AND
BAXTER ROAD, NORTH OF THE CITY OF MURRIETA**

Advertised: April 10, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.50)

Addenda: 1(4/25/12), 2(5/1/12), 3(5/3/12)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 9, 2012

PROJECT NO. C2-0156, MS 4089, IP060030

BASE BID (CONTINUED)						8 Hillcrest Contracting Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
33	190161	ROCK EXCAVATION	NA	FA	1	20,000.00	20,000.00
34	000003	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	NA	FA	1	80,000.00	80,000.00
35	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	NA	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00
		SUBTOTAL (Base Bid) ITEMS 1-35					5,111,892.54
ALTERNATE 1 BID SCHEDULE (BROOKFIELD LLC)						8 Hillcrest Contracting Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
36	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	247	13.00	3,211.00
37	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	Like 2	CY	781	29.00	22,649.00
38	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	Like 3	TON	432	72.00	31,104.00
39	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4-TON, METHOD B)	Like 4	CY	22	106.00	2,332.00
40	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) [8"]	Like 5	LF	2,066	0.37	764.42
41	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	NA	LS	1	5,300.00	5,300.00
42	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	NA	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00
43	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	NA	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00
44	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	NA	LS	1	12,326.96	12,326.96
45	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	NA	LS	1	3,200.00	3,200.00
46	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	NA	LF	318	74.00	23,532.00
47	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	NA	LF	291	104.00	30,264.00
48	650026	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	NA	LF	420	106.00	44,520.00
49	017104A	JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2	NA	EA	1	2,650.00	2,650.00
50	017101A	MANHOLE NO. 1	NA	EA	3	5,600.00	16,800.00
51	015101A	CONCRETE COLLAR	NA	EA	2	560.00	1,120.00
52	000003	INCLIND TRASH RACK	NA	EA	1	2,100.00	2,100.00
53	000003	8" SDR35 P.V.C. SEWER	NA	LF	985	69.00	67,965.00
54	000003	STANDARD MANHOLE [SEWER]	NA	EA	2	5,800.00	11,600.00
55	000003	END PLUG [SEWER]	NA	EA	2	26.50	53.00
56	510535	MINOR CONCRETE (HEADWALL)	NA	CY	4	2,860.00	11,440.00
		SUBTOTAL (Alternate 1) ITEM 36-56					310,931.38

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: ROAD IMPROVEMENTS ON BRIGGS ROAD AND
BAXTER ROAD, NORTH OF THE CITY OF MURRIETA**

Advertised: April 10, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.50)

Addenda: 1(4/25/12), 2(5/1/12), 3(5/3/12)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 9, 2012

PROJECT NO. C2-0156, MS 4089, IP060030

ALTERNATE 2 BID SCHEDULE (EMWD OPTION 1)						8 Hillcrest Contracting Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
57	000003	8" SDR35 PVC SEWER	NA	LF	1,945	104.00	202,280.00
58	000003	12" C-900 PVC WATER	NA	LF	3,385	64.00	216,640.00
59	000003	12" MISC. FITTINGS (WATER)	NA	EA	12	800.00	9,600.00
60	000003	12" GATE VALVE	NA	EA	6	3,550.00	21,300.00
		SUBTOTAL (Alternate 2) ITEM 57-60					449,820.00
ALTERNATE 3 BID SCHEDULE (EMWD OPTION 2)						8 Hillcrest Contracting Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
61	000003	18" VITRIFIED CLAY PIPE (VCP) SEWER	NA	LF	1,945	155.00	301,475.00
62	000003	18" C-905 PVC WATER	NA	LF	3,385	105.00	355,425.00
63	000003	18" MISC. FITTINGS (WATER)	NA	EA	12	1,500.00	18,000.00
64	000003	18" GATE VALVE	NA	EA	6	18,200.00	109,200.00
		SUBTOTAL (Alternate 3) ITEM 61-64					784,100.00
		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-64					6,656,743.92

Subcontractors

Project: ROAD IMPROVEMENTS ON BRIGGS ROAD AND BAXTER ROAD, NORTH OF THE CITY OF MURRIETA

Bids Opened: May 9, 2012

Apparent Responsive Low Bidder: Mamco, Inc.

Subcontractor Name	Items of work
All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878 L#267073	3, 38 AC paving
Cal Stripe, Inc. Colton, CA 92324 L# 685387	5, 24-28, 32 & 40 Signing & Stripig
Alcorn Fence, Inc. Riverside, CA 92519 L#122954	21, and portion of 31 (Barricades & Pipe Gate)